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September 27, 1984 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 

Re: Unorthodox'location, Joel B. Burr, Jr. 
Foothills A#l, San Juan Co. NM 

Gentlemen: 

Joel B. Burr, Jr. requests an unorthodox location for his No.l Foothills 
"A" located 1185' FSL & 690 FWL 20-30N-21W, San Juan Co., NM. The well was 
originally drilled to the Pictured Cliffs, but is now completed in the 
Fruitland formation. A non-standard location was approved for the Pictured 
Cliffs as NSL-1693. This application requests approval of non-standard 
spacing for the Fruitland. The request is based on topographic restrictions. 

The topographic restrictions are a very steep h i l l to the east and an 
existing well with production equipment and pipelines to the south. A map 
showing these features is attached. 

All offset operators have been notified by certified mail. A map 
showing ownership of offset 160's and all wells completed there-on is 
attached. 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC_ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL y 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 0 I L c o ^ ^ 

FE SANTA - °'WS'°* 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410 

1505) 334-617B 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the app1icat 5on dat 

for the JZeJ & / f l u ^ r . /t4^P-3'*>-M*> 
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours tr u l y , 



E COMPANY, I N 
Engineering • Energy • Exploration 

P . O . B o x 1 9 D —:— 5 0 5 / 3 2 6 - 1 1 3 5 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O 3 7 4 9 9 

Apr i l 27, 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
0 \p SANTA FE 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 \ 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

4>V 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Director 

RE: Unorthodox Location 
Joel B. Burr, Jr. 
Foothills A #1 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Joel B. Burr, Jr. request an unorthodox 
No. 1 at 1185' FSl and 690' FWl . Ser. 20. 

location for his foothills "A' 
T30N, R12W, San Juan County, 

New Mexico. The well is to be completed in the Pictured Cliffs formation. 
This request is based on topographic restrictions. 

The topographic restrictions are a very steep h i l l to the east and an existing 
well with production equipment and pipelines to the south. A map showing 
these features is attached. 

All offset operators have been notified by certified mail. A map showing 
ownership of offset 160's and all wells completed there on is attached. 

Sincerely, 

Agent fo r Joel B. Burr, Jr . 

JA:k j 

Enclosure, 



25 
O 

a 

U Ti 

,2 "d 

cq CL, 
o 

PQ EH 
r-t] 

r H CO 
CD CL, 

O i , 
•"3 O 

o 
3 

ra 

cfl 
, p 

o 

ci 
Q 

H H T - I 

•H H 
CD CD 
5 O 

•H 
- p 
o 
O -P D4 

a) •> 
- • " - 5 r - i 

fH ,Q - H 
fn 3 
3 CO O 

oS P 
-P o 
O 

^t! cfl -
os a cv 
Q 

- o 
H H T j 

0) 
CD CD Ct, 

• H - H 
ts3 tSJ d 
Ci C <J 

-rH - H 

^ « d 
o o oS 
S 3 a , 

a c o 
oS oS O 
bO hO O 
3 3 3 
Q Q <J 

CM 

X i 
CS 

r H 
o ra 

CM 

fH - H 
- P r H 
c 
CS 
o 

c_> 

<B 
fH 

fH - P 
fH O 
CS T H 

CQ PH 

oS 
fH 

w -P 
<w O 
< M ^ 3 
• r i crj 

• r H Q 
O CJ 

O 
T J V-H 

> J a) 
- P fH 
H 3 
Cfl - P 
>s O CD 
O -rH x ) 

T j CL, CD 
& H 

•d -
CJ r - l • 
Cfl fH 

r H fH CD 
JC CD CD 
- P - d C 
CS r H O 
O O -rH 

co cq a, 

CO 

csi 

I 

—i 

I 

I 

I 

-o4 
CNi 

I 
I 

IS 

J 

3 

QH 

Q 
CQ 

I 

-te 
r 

_ _ 4 

c^\ 
O 

<5 
c J 

•3-

o 

o 

-H 
&H 

CO 

o 

Ti 

cq 
CM 

;0 O 

OL 

o 

o 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE S - I Q ~ t j 

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed WFX~ 
Proposed, PMX~ 

^ 1OD0 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
^1 AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 
I ; (5051 334-617B 

MAY i \ \%m if fi 
OIL CONSEKVA , 

SANTA f z 

Gent lemen: 

I have examined the a p p l i c a t i o n dated 

f o r theQptf fe, (Voir Or , 
Opera tor Lease and Wel l No. 

and my recommendations a re as f o l l o w s : 

lO-JOrV-llU 
U n i t , S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


